## WELLINGTON (SOMERSET) BOWLING CLUB MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION for 2024/25

## Please complete ALL sections

Full Name	Home Tel:						
Address	Mobile No:						
	Email:						
Post Code	Age	U.18		U.60		Over 60	
Emergency Contact Details	Telephone						
Name							

## Membership: Please indicate the categories of membership you are paying for.

Category	Amount	Date Fees Due	Amount Paid £				
Outdoor Membership Only (Full Member)	£100.00 p.a.	May 1st 2024	£				
Indoor Membership Only (See notes below)	£20.00 p.a.	Sept 1st 2024	£				
Life/Honorary/Junior Membership	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	£				
Locker fee Your Locker number	£10.00 p.a	May 1st 2024	£				
Social Membership	£10.00 p.a	May 1st 2024	£				
Donation to club		-	£				
		Total Paid	£				
Payment methods - Please pay by BACS if possible as this reduces administration							
Attach a cheque or cash to this form, enclose in an envelope and post it in the black box in the Indoor Rink.							
Cheques payable to Wellington (Somerset) Bowling Club or direct to the club bank account –							
Account name: Wellington (Somerset) Bowling Club, Account no: 02194696 Sort code: 30-98-45							
Please tick this box if you choose to pay on line. $\square$ * Do you require a receipt $\square$							

## NOTES:

- You can choose to pay both your Outdoor Membership (Full Member) and your Indoor Membership in May or pay them separately when due. However, should you elect to pay your Indoor Membership fee at a later date, then you will be required to submit a new Membership Registration Form with your payment.
- The Indoor Membership fee does not include the rink fee, which is £2 per 2-hour session and is applicable to all categories of member. The fee to be paid at the start of each session.
- Full Members, Indoor Members, Life/Hon Members and Junior Members do not pay extra for Social Membership.
- All members who play in the Friendly Matches are required to assist with at least one tea duty during the summer season. You will be allocated a match on the Tea Duty Rota.

I understand and give my consent that the information on this form will be treated in accordance with the current legislation contained in the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) (Regulation (EU) 2016/679). A copy of our Members Privacy Notice is available on the Club website.

The name, address and telephone number of all members will be included in the "Members Contact Folder" which is available in the Clubroom. Members names, phone nos. and email addresses will appear on the BowIR site unless specifically requested otherwise.

Signed .....

Date .....